



CRP [NPD] No.2536 of 2025

&

WEB COPY

CMP.No.14463 of 2025

N.SATHISH KUMAR, J.

Fresh notice to the respondent
returnable by 18.07.2025. Private notice
is also permitted.

07.07.2025

vrc