



WEB COPY



C.R.P.No. 2536 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 07.10.2025

CORAM :

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P.B. BALAJI

C.R.P.No. 2536 of 2025
and
C.M.P.No. 14463 of 2025

A.L.Azhagappan .. Petitioner

vs

Sanjay Kumar .. Respondent

CRP No. 2536 of 2025

PRAYER

To set aside the fair and decretal order dated 16.04.2025 in E.A. No. 3 of 2024 in E.P. No. 1994 of 2016 in OS No. 1960 / 2004 on the file of XXVII Assistant Judge, City Civil Court, Chennai.

CMP No. 14463 of 2025

PRAYER

To grant stay of further proceedings in E.P. No. 1994 of 2016 in OS No. 1960 / 2004 on the file of XXVII Assistant Judge, City Civil Court, Chennai pending disposal of the above CRP

For Petitioner : Mr.S.Sridhar

For Respondent : Mr.K.Mukilan

ORDER

Mr.K.Mukilan, learned counsel, states that he has filed change of vakalat for the respondent. Registry to verify the same and if it is in order, print his name in the cause list in place of Ms.Suganthi.



WEB COPY



C.R.P.No. 2536 of 2025

P.B. BALAJI , J.

2. Call on 04.11.2025. Interim order granted on 16.09.2025 to continue till the next date of hearing.

07.10.2025

Index:Yes/No
Neutral Citation:Yes/No
ssm

To

The learned XXVII Assistant Judge, City Civil Court, Chennai.

C.R.P.No. 2536 of 2025