



CRP No. 2536 of 2025



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 03-02-2026

WEB COPY

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P.B. BALAJI

CRP No. 2536 of 2025

and

CMP.No.14463 of 2025

1. A.L.Azhagappan
S/o. Azhagappan, 4-18, Balaji Avenue,
Thirumalai Pillai Second Street,
T.Nagar, Chennai 017

Petitioner(s)

Vs

1. Sanjay Kumar
S/o. Prakash Raj No. 23, Kandappa
Mudali Street, Chennai 079

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s): Mr.S.Sridhar
For Respondent(s): M/s.J.Suganthi

ORDER

At request of the learned counsel for the respondent, post the matter on 19.02.2026. The interim order already granted by this Court is extended till then.

03-02-2026

Kv
To
The XXVII Assistant Judge, City Civil Court, Chennai.



WEB COPY

CRP No. 2536 of 2025



P.B.BALAJI J.
kv

CRP No. 2536 of 2025

03-02-2026